

Hall of the House of Representatives
85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2554

"AN ACT TO FUND AND REINSTATE THE CONSUMER PRICE INDEX INCREASE FOR
THE COUNTY AND CITY ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE FUNDS AND TO INCREASE
FILING FEES IN DISTRICT COURTS."

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 2554.

Amend House Bill No. 2554 as engrossed, H3/24/05 (version: 03-24-2005 08:54):

Page 2, delete line 7, and substitute the following:

"(ii) Except as provided in subdivision
(c)(1)(B)(iii) of this section, for calendar years beginning 2006 and each"

AND

Page 2, delete line 12, and substitute the following:

"preceding.

(iii) The provisions of subdivision (c)(1)(B)(ii) of
this section shall not be effective if the Chief Fiscal Officer of the State
determines that the additional amount retained under subdivision
(c)(1)(B)(ii) of this section has exceeded one million dollars (\$1,000,000)
in a calendar year and any additional amount to be retained must be
authorized by the General Assembly."

AND

Page 3, delete line 7, and substitute the following:

"(ii) Except as provided in subdivision
(c)(1)(B)(iii) of this section, for calendar years beginning 2006 and each"

AND

Page 3, delete line 12, and substitute the following:

"preceding.

(iii) The provisions of subdivision (c)(1)(B)(ii) of
this section shall not be effective if the Chief Fiscal Officer of the State
determines that the additional amount retained under subdivision
(c)(1)(B)(ii) of this section has exceeded one million dollars (\$1,000,000)
in a calendar year and any additional amount to be retained must be



authorized by the General Assembly."

The Amendment was read _____
By: Representative Pate
GRH/GRH - 03-31-2005 09:04
GRH408 _____ Chief Clerk